[39] I consider Ms Fachinetti is entitled to be reimbursed the remuneration she would 

otherwise have earned had she not been unjustifiably dismissed.  I am satisfied that she 

acted to mitigate her losses.  I order Ramazan Semiz and Kerry Joanne Semiz to pay 3 

months lost wages in the gross sum of $6,897.60 (Six thousand eight hundred and 

ninety-seven dollars and sixty cents) ($573.30x12) to Camila Fachinetti as 

reimbursement and to do so within 28 days of the date of this determination.

Compensation

[40] Ms Fachinetti gives affidavit evidence that her health deteriorated as a result of 

the treatment by her employers.